MacC Project Granst — round two — December 2019

MaC Member

Army Museum of South
Australia (AMOSA)

Cambrai Agricultural
Museum

Charles Sturt Memorial
Museum Trust

Eyre Peninsula Railway
Preservation Society Inc

Lutheran Archives
Mount Gambier History
Group

Mt Lofty Districts District
Historical Society

National Trust of SA
Beachport Branch

National Trust of SA Clare
Branch

National Trust of SA
Goolwa Branch

Parndana Soldier
Settlement Museum

Port Adelaide Historical
Society

Unley Museum

Project

Restoration of Studebaker Truck

Oral History of Cambrai and District

Conservation of family bible.
Interpreting Captain Charles Sturt's Garden

Develop public touch screen image kiosk and concurrent
uploading to Trove

Vogelsang Collection - Conservation and rehousing of
glass plate negatives, and creation of finding aids
Archival Storage of the Mount Gambier History Group
Textile & Ephemera Collection

Archival Storage of stage 2 of the Mount Gambier History
Group Photographic Collection

Mount Gambier History Group Inc Archival Storage for
Library Cataloging & processing

Pathways to Employment Stage 2 - an intergenerational
study of Adelaide Hills residents

Exhibition about wartime German Mine explosion at
Beachport

Develop digital stories using oral histories and collection
items

Purchase computer and scanning equipment for
collection digitisation

Produce 'Fighting to Farm' a video about the Soldier
Settlement Scheme on Kangaroo Island.

Purchase compactus for collection storage

Produce major exhibition 'Significant Trees of Unley'
(working title)

Grant

$3,600

$2,000

$850

$4,470

$5,000

$11,842

$1,905

$1,780

$1,710

$8,720

$2,450

$3,578

$2,862

$10,850

$5,000

$13,500

$80,117



