## MaC Project Granst – round two – December 2019

MaC Member	Project	Grant
Army Museum of South Australia (AMOSA)	Restoration of Studebaker Truck	\$3,600
Cambrai Agricultural Museum	Oral History of Cambrai and District	\$2,000
Charles Sturt Memorial Museum Trust	Conservation of family bible.	\$850
	Interpreting Captain Charles Sturt's Garden	\$4,470
Eyre Peninsula Railway Preservation Society Inc	Develop public touch screen image kiosk and concurrent uploading to Trove	\$5,000
Lutheran Archives Mount Gambier History	Vogelsang Collection - Conservation and rehousing of glass plate negatives, and creation of finding aids Archival Storage of the Mount Gambier History Group	\$11,842
Group	Textile & Ephemera Collection	\$1,905
	Archival Storage of stage 2 of the Mount Gambier History Group Photographic Collection	\$1,780
	Mount Gambier History Group Inc Archival Storage for Library Cataloging & processing	\$1,710
Mt Lofty Districts District Historical Society	Pathways to Employment Stage 2 - an intergenerational study of Adelaide Hills residents	\$8,720
National Trust of SA Beachport Branch	Exhibition about wartime German Mine explosion at Beachport	\$2,450
National Trust of SA Clare Branch	Develop digital stories using oral histories and collection items	\$3,578
National Trust of SA Goolwa Branch	Purchase computer and scanning equipment for collection digitisation	\$2,862
Parndana Soldier Settlement Museum	Produce 'Fighting to Farm' a video about the Soldier Settlement Scheme on Kangaroo Island.	\$10,850
Port Adelaide Historical Society	Purchase compactus for collection storage	\$5,000
Unley Museum	Produce major exhibition 'Significant Trees of Unley' (working title)	\$13,500
		\$80,117